
ORUjINAL•
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

^i., sr COURT
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THi^ "`S'TAA''TE OF NEVADA

01 A R 3 0 pi lI 24

ZANE MICHAEL FLOYD,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF NEVADA,

Respondent.

No. 36752

FI LE D

09"Y CLERK

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

COMES NOW Appellant, ZANE MICHAEL FLOYD, by and through

his attorney ROBERT L. MILLER, Deputy Public Defender, and moves

this Honorable Court for an extension of time from April 27,2001,

through and including the date of this Court's consideration of this

Motion, for the filing of Appellant's Opening Brief in the above

entitled case.

This Motion is based upon the Affidavit of counsel

attached hereto.

DATED this 30th day of April, 2001.

MORGAN D. HARRIS
CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER

L.-MILLER
NEVADA BAR #5607
DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
309 SOUTH THIRD STREET, #226
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-2610
(702) 455-4685

CEI

MAY 0 2 2001

JANET E M. BLOOM
CLERK OF SUPREME COURT

DEPUTY CLERK



•

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A F F I D A V I T

STATE OF NEVADA )
ss:

COUNTY OF CLARK

says:

ROBERT L. MILLER, being first duly sworn, deposes and

1. That Affiant is a deputy with the Clark County Public

Defenders Office, and as such is the attorney assigned to represent

Defendant Floyd on the present death penalty appeal before the

Supreme Court of Nevada.

2. That pursuant to this Court's Order of April 17, 2001,

Appellant's Opening Brief was due on or before April 27, 2001.

3. That on April 27, 2001, Affiant filed an Affidavit in

Response to this Court's Order of April 17, 2001.

4. That the process of researching and writing

Appellant's Opening Brief required additional days beyond the

previously ordered due date.

5. Accordingly, Appellant moves this Court for an

extension of time through and including the date of the Court's

consideration of the present request, within which to file

Appellant's Opening Brief.

6. This request for extension of time is made in good

faith and not for purposes of delay.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before

PUBLIC in and for
said County and State.

this 30th day of Ap, -il_, 2001.

DEENA G. DANIEL
Notary Public Nevac:

No. 98-23240-1
My appt. exp. Jan. 15, 2e1.

2



2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

RECEIPT OF A COPY of the foregoing A pli ation for

Extension of Time is hereby acknowledged this day of April,

2001.

STEWART L. BELL
CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY

By

28


