## • ORIGINAL • RECEIVED

1	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA		
2	01 APR 30 PM 4: 24		
3	ZANE MICHAEL FLOYD, ) No. 36752		
4	Appellant, )		
5	vs.		
6	THE STATE OF NEVADA,		
7	Respondent. )		
8	DEPUTY CLERK		
9	APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME		
10	COMES NOW Appellant, ZANE MICHAEL FLOYD, by and through		
11	his attorney ROBERT L. MILLER, Deputy Public Defender, and moves		
12	this Honorable Court for an extension of time from April 27, 2001,		
13	through and including the date of this Court's consideration of this		
14	Motion, for the filing of Appellant's Opening Brief in the above-		
15	entitled case.		
16	This Motion is based upon the Affidavit of counse		
17	attached hereto.		
18	DATED this 30th day of April, 2001.		
19	MORGAN D. HARRIS CLARK COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER		
20			
21	Ву		
22	ROBERT L. MILLER NEVADA BAR #5607		
23	DEPUTY PUBLIC DEFENDER 309 SOUTH THIRD STREET, #226		
24	LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-2610 • (702) 455-4685		
25			
26	RECEIVED		
27			
28	MAY 0 2 2001		

JANETTE M. BLOCM CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

01-07330

## 1 FFIDAVIT 2 STATE OF NEVADA ss: 3 COUNTY OF CLARK 4 ROBERT L. MILLER, being first duly sworn, deposes and 5∥says: That Affiant is a deputy with the Clark County Public 6 7 Defenders Office, and as such is the attorney assigned to represent 8 Defendant Floyd on the present death penalty appeal before the 9 Supreme Court of Nevada. 10 That pursuant to this Court's Order of April 17, 2001, 2. 11 Appellant's Opening Brief was due on or before April 27, 2001. That on April 27, 2001, Affiant filed an Affidavit in 12 3. 13 Response to this Court's Order of April 17, 2001. 14 That the process of researching and writing 15 Appellant's Opening Brief required additional days beyond the 16 previously ordered due date. 17 Accordingly, Appellant moves this Court for an 5. 18 extension of time through and including the date of the Court's 19 consideration of the present request, within which to 20 Appellant's Opening Brief. 21 This request for extension of time is made in good 22 faith and not for purposes of delay. 23 24 25 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before 26 me this 30th day of April, 27 DEENA G. DANIEL Notary Public - Nevaca in and for

said County and State.

1		RECEIPT OF A COPY of the foregoing Application for
2	Extension	of Time is hereby acknowledged this day of April,
3	2001.	
4		STEWART L. BELL
5		CLARK COUNTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY
6		By Marie Erglish
7		By Wale English
8	,	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16 17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		